

National Law University, Delhi

Department of International Affairs

FACT SHEET

General information for Coordinators and Exchange Students

Exchange program website	https://nludelhi.ac.in/International-Exchange-Students/stu- main.aspx and https://nludelhi.ac.in/res-mou.aspx Information for exchange students can to be found on the above mentioned web-pages.
Exchange program contact details	Dean, Department of International Affairs: Dr. Daniel Mathew, Associate Professor (Law) National Law University Delhi, Sector14, Dwarka India Exchange Officer for Students: Mr. Sunil Sharma, Secretary, International Relations Office, National Law University Delhi e-mail: internationalrelations@nludelhi.ac.in phone National Law University Delhi, Sector14, Dwarka India (Note – All queries concerning the exchange programme should be marked only to the Exchange Officer.)
Language of instruction Language requirements	English (only) Students who want to participate in Bachelor's (LL.B) or Master's courses (LL.M) will require a good working knowledge in English Language. However, we don't require formal proof of fluency.

1

Application procedure	 A nomination letter or an e-mail from the home university with the name, study period and email address of the student that has been selected to apply for the Exchange Program at the National Law University Delhi has to be sent to: internationalrelations@nludelhi.ac.in. Information/instructions on application process will be sent by e-mail to each selected student directly. All required application documents have to be sent electronically.
Nomination deadline for coordinators Application deadline for students	 15 April for Fall Semester (August-December) 15 October for Spring Semester (February – June) 1 May 2020 for Fall Semester
	 (August – December) 1 November 2020 for Spring Semester (February – June 2021)
Academic requirements for admission to the Exchange program	At least 2 semesters (1 year) of previous law studies at the partner institution.
Academic calendar Courses offered Examination periods Holidays	To be found on: <u>www.nludelhi.ac.in</u> (Note – dates for examination indicated on the Academic Calendar are tentative. Final dates for the examination would be announced by the University after the commencement of Semester.)
Introduction meeting / Orientation Program	Will be announced on: <u>www.nludelhi.ac.in</u>

Accommodation	Accommodation would be provided in University Students Halls of Residence, situated on the University Campus. This is subject to availability . Incoming exchange students must ascertain the availability with International Relations Office before arrival. In the event of unavailability, students need to make their own arrangements. University does not act as an intermediary.
Last update of this information	28 th February 2023